GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1773
TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.03.2023

Opening of Regional Centre of Lalit Kala Academi at Agartala, Tripura

1773. SHRI BIPLAB KUMAR DEB
Will the Minister of Culture be pleased to state:

(@) whether there is any proposal to open a Regional Centre of Lalit Kala Academy at Agartala, Tripura; and

(b) If so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM & DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION
(G. KISHAN REDDY)

(a) & (b) The Government of Tripura allotted a vacant land measuring 11,000 sq. ft in the south corner of the premises of Nazrul Kalakshetra Complex, Agartala Tripura for setting up of North East Regional Centre of Lalit Kala Akademi and initiate activities to promote visual arts and artists of NE Region, Agartala.
The opening up of Regional Centre would be initiated with due concurrence of competent authority.
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